CH \$165.00 41049

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM418055

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CADENCE BANK, N.A.		02/28/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEPOSITION SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	2001 Ross Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 4800	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4104926	DEPOTEXAS DEPOSITION SERVICES	
Registration Number:	4104923	DEPOTEXAS	
Registration Number:	4104928	POCKET TRANSCRIPT	
Registration Number:	4395279	JENSEN LITIGATION SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3642597	JENSEN REPORTING	
Registration Number:	3604728	JENSEN VIDEOCONFERENCING	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2146594578

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2146594578
Email: nealk@akllp.com
Correspondent Name: Michele P. Schwartz
Address Line 1: 1717 Main Street
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	265161
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michele P. Schwartz
SIGNATURE:	/Michele P. Schwartz/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005999 FRAME: 0805

900396880

DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2017			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=EXECUTED Release of Tradem	ark Liens#page1.tif			
source=EXECUTED Release of Trademark Liens#page2.tif				
ource=EXECUTED Release of Trademark Liens#page3 tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005999 FRAME: 0806

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest ("Release") is made as of February 28, 2017, by CADENCE BANK, N.A., a national banking association ("Lender") with its principal place of business located at 2800 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 3800, Houston, Texas 77056, in favor of DEPOSITION SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Texas limited liability company (the "Company") with its principal place of business located at 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 4800, Dallas, Texas 75201. Capitalized terms used in this Release, to the extent not otherwise defined herein, shall have the meanings given to such terms in the Intellectual Property Agreement (hereinafter defined).

Recitals

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Loan Agreement, dated as of February 2, 2015, by and among DEPO HOLDINGS, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Borrower"), and Lender (as amended, the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Agreement, dated as of February 2, 2015, between the Company and Lender (as amended, the "Intellectual Property Agreement"), the Company granted to Lender a security interest in, among other Collateral, its trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Agreement was duly recorded on February 4, 2015 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division ("USPTO") at Reel No. 5452, Frame No. 0756:

WHEREAS, the First Amendment to Intellectual Property Agreement dated as of September 15, 2016, was duly recorded with the USPTO on October 3, 2016, at Reel No. 5889, Frame No. 0127;

WHEREAS, Lender now desires to release its security interests granted pursuant to the Intellectual Property Agreement in the Intellectual Property Collateral.

Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender has released and discharged, and hereby releases and discharges, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral, and Lender hereby releases and discharges its security interests in and any liens on the Intellectual Property Collateral.

Lender hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Release in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with regard to the Intellectual Property Collateral and Intellectual Property Agreement.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005999 FRAME: 0807 LENDER:

CADENCE BANK, N.A.

Melinda N. Jackson Executive Vice President

KELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST FOR TRADEMARKS Page 2 of 2

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005999 FRAME: 0808**

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Serial No.	Registration No.
85346212	4104926
85346174	4104923
85346239	4104928
85806008	4395279
77586565	3642597
77587393	3604728
	85346212 85346174 85346239 85806008

TRADEMARK REEL: 005999 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 03/02/2017